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BASIC COURT COSTS AND FEES 
February 1. 1999 

TYPES OF COST 

District Court-Criminal (lncludina �riminal cases I!efore 
Magistrates> C7 A-304> 

General Court of Justice 

Facilities ,Fee 
LEOB 
Total 

Plus $5.00 Service Fee for each arrest or serviCe of 
criminal process, including citations and subpoenas. 

Sunerigr. �ou!l-�riminal £7 A-304l 
General Court of Justice 

Facilities Fee 
LEOB 
Total 

Plus $5.00 Service Fee for each arrest or service of 
criminal process, including citations and sub�oenas. 

Ma&istt!tes-�ivil {7 A-30S} .-

. General Court of Justice 

Facilities Fee 
Total 

Plus $5.00 Service Fee for each item of civil process 
seIVed by the sheriff (Note: In some counties, this fee is 
paid directly to the sherlfl) 

, . 

Disirict Coun-Civil £7 A-305} 
General Court of Justice 

Facilities Fee 
Total 

Plus $5.00 Service Fee for each item of civil process 
seIVed by the sheriff (See Note above) 

Plus, upon the filing of an action for absolute divorce, 

$20.00 Displaced Homemakers Fee 

AMOUNT 

61 
12 
8 
81 

68 
30 
8 
106 

28 
12 
40 

40 
16 
56 

. ' 



TYPES OF COST 

Superior Court-Civil (7 A-305) 
General Court of Justice 

Facilities Fee 
Total 

Plus S5.00 Service Fee for each item of civil process 
served by the sheriff (See Note above) 

Special Proceedina (Except Fonclosures} {7 A-306} 
General Court of Justice 

Facilities Fee 
Total 

Plus S5. 00 Service Fee for each item of civil process 
served bv the sherlff(See Note above) 

Foreclosures (7 A-308) 
General Court of Justice 

Facilities Fee 
Total 

Plus $5.00 Service Fee for each item of civil process 
served bv the sheriff (See Note above) 

Estates (7 A-3071 
General Court of Justice 

Facilities Fees 
Total 

NOTE: The estate fees set forth here apply on the filmgof the 
inventory, if not previously collected. Otherfees apply on the 

filing of accountin�s. 
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Basic Court Costs 
February 1, 1999 

AMOUNT 

55 
16 

71 

26 
plus .30/S100 
FMVofland 
involved, 
max. - S200 

10 
36 plus % FMV 

30 
plus .30/S100 
of final sale price 
Min. - S10.00 
Max.-S200 
none 
S30 Dlus % pnce 

26 
plus .40/S1oo 
of final sale price 
Min. - $10 
Max. - S3.000 
10 
$36 Dlus % Drice 
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