## BASIC COURT COSTS AND FEES February 1, 1999

TYPES OF COST	AMOUNT
District Court-Criminal (Including criminal cases before	
Magistrates) (7A-304)	
General Court of Justice	61
Facilities Fee	12
LEOB	8
Total	81
Plus \$5.00 Service Fee for each arrest or service of	•
criminal process, including citations and subpoenas.	
Superior Court-Criminal (7A-304)	
General Court of Justice	68
Facilities Fee	30
LEOB	8
Total	106
Plus \$5.00 Service Fee for each arrest or service of	
criminal process, including citations and subpoenas.	
Magistrates-Civil (7A-305)	
Magistrates-Civil (7A-305) General Court of Justice	28
Facilities Fee	12
Total	40
Plus \$5.00 Service Fee for each item of civil process	
served by the sheriff (Note: In some counties, this fee is	
paid directly to the sheriff)	
District Court-Civil (7A-305)	
General Court of Justice	40
Facilities Fee	16
Total	56
Plus \$5.00 Service Fee for each item of civil process	
served by the sheriff (See Note above)	
Plus, upon the filing of an action for absolute divorce,	
\$20.00 Displaced Homemakers Fee	

Page two Basic Court Costs February 1, 1999 17 N. A

**ب**ه :

TYPES OF COST	AMOUNT
Superior Court-Civil (7A-305)	
General Court of Justice	55
Facilities Fee	16
Total	71
Plus \$5.00 Service Fee for each item of civil process	
served by the sheriff (See Note above)	
Special Proceedings (Except Foreclosures) (7A-306)	
General Court of Justice	26 plus .30/\$100 FMV of land involved, max \$200
Facilities Fee	10
Total	36 plus % FMV
Plus \$5.00 Service Fee for each item of civil process served by the sheriff (See Note above)	
Foreclosures (7A-308) General Court of Justice	30
	plus .30/\$100 of final sale price Min \$10.00 Max \$200
Facilities Fee	none
Total	\$30 plus % price
Plus \$5.00 Service Fee for each item of civil process served by the sheriff (See Note above)	
Estates (7A-307) General Court of Justice	26 plus .40/\$100 of final sale price Min \$10
	Max \$3,000
Facilities Fees	10 \$36 plus % price
Total	\$36 plus % price
NOTE: The estate fees set forth here apply on the filing of the inventory, if not previously collected. Other fees apply on the	

a,

.

÷. ..

,Å,